CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TO
INTEGRATION AGREEMENT
FOR
COMMON USE PASSENGER PROCESSING SYSTEM
REQUEST FOR COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL
NO.: 17-051;6100008601
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
AND
ARINC INCORPORATED

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Integration Agreement for Common Use
Passenger Processing System (“Integration Agreement”) for the San Antonio Airport System is entered
into by and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas municipal corporation,
acting by and through its City Manager, and ARINC Incorporated ("ARINC"), a wholly owned subsidiary
of Rockwell Collins Inc., (hereinafter called “ARINC”), both of which may be referred to herein
collectively as the “Parties”, as set out below. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City and ARINC entered into the Integration Agreement for a Common Use Passenger
Processing System (“CUPPS”) at the San Antonio Airport System pursuant to Ordinance No. 2018-03-
01-0152; and '

WHEREAS, the CUPPS enables sharing of low use gates to support the addition of new air carrier
service and maximize the efficient use of existing airport assets; and

WHEREAS, this change order is for active network components needed to deploy the active network
required for the CUPPS and provides for ARINC to configure, maintain, and support the aforementioned
equipment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each to the other given, the
sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Integration Agreement entered into by and
between the City and the ARINC is amended as follows:

1. Section 7.1 — Pricing. The total price for the Integration Agreement is hereby increased by
$73,882.00 for a revised total price of $1,848,383.00.

2. Attachment C — Pricing. The services, deliverables and pricing set out in the table below are
hereby added to and incorporated into Attachment C — Pricing of the Integration Agreement:

Services/Licenses Pu(rg::sTei;z;:e
License Support for Cisco (1°° Year Only) $6,386
Labor for Configuration $12,804
Services Subtotal $19,190
Purchase

Hardware Qty Price
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Port Data IP Services 2 $14,103
North America AC Type A Power Cable 4 n/a
1M Type 1 Stacking Cable 2 $290
ICatalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM 2 $138
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 2 n/a
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350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 2 n/a
350W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 2 $942
Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Services 2 $15,795
350W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply 2 $942
North America AC Type A Power Cable 4 n/a
1M Type 1 Stacking Cable 2 $290
Catalyst Stack Power Cable 150 CM - Upgrade 2 $145
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Network Module Blank 2 n/a
350W AC Config 1 Power Supply 2 n/a
Console Cable 6ft with USB Type A and mini-B 2 $43
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF,
1310nm, DOM 12 $5,648
3m LC-LC SM Fiber Jumper 11 $331
Cisco Catalyst 2960-CX 8 Port PoE, LAN Base 6 $4,357
North America AC Type A Power Cable 6 n/a
Cable Guard for the 3560-CX and 2960-CX Compact Switches 6 $196
Power Retainer Clip For 3560-C, 2960-C and 2960-L Switches 6 n/a
Console Cable 6ft with USB Type A and mini-B 6 $130
19in Rack Mount for Catalyst 3560,2960,ME-3400 Compact
Switch . 226
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 6 $4.324
1310nm, DOM !
3m LC-LC SM Fiber Jumper 6 $181
ASA 5508-X with FirePOWER services, 8GE, AC, DES 1 $2,604
SOLN SUPP 24X7X4 ASA 5508-X with FirePOWER services,
1 $909
8GE, AC
AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m 1 n/a
Cisco ASA 9.8.2 Software image for ASA 5506/5508/5516
series 1 n/a
Cisco FirePOWER Software v6.2.2 for ASA 5500-X 1 n/a
Cisco ASA5508 Control License 1 n/a
IASA 5508-X SSD 1 n/a
IASA 5500 Base Encryption Level (DES) 1 n/a
Hardware Subtotal $54,692
Services Subtotal (from above) $19,190
Non-Recurring Charges Total $73,882

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Integration Agreement are hereby retained in their
entirety and remain unchanged.

Signatures to follow
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EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

By:

day of

Sheryl Sculley
City Manager

APPROVED:

By:

City Attorney
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, 2018.

ARINC INCORPORATED

By:___ /. GJ %‘-
e

Signafire

~Dewaco if Siyper 2 pPH

Printed Name &Title



